the last preceding 3 financial years from the date of opening of tender 
should be Minimum of Rs. 4.5 Cr. 

Clause 15 
Purchaser’s Right to Vary Quantities 

Up to a maximum extent of +/- 30% of SOR quantity. 

Clause Description 

Clause 19.1 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Bid Security  
Rs. 1,80,000/- (Rs. One Lakh eighty thousand only) 

Clause 31 

Pre- Bid Conference & Clarification Requests 

Last date of Submission of Clarification Date:   04.08.2016 

Pre- bid Conference date 
Date:     05.08.2016 
Time:    15:00 hours  
Venue:  Corporate Office RailTel 

Clause 32.4